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30" COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT

(1) 8" 45 BEND—™|

X.SSMH

COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT
MAP BOOK 51, PAGE BO
DEED BOOK 5149, PAGE 368

TOP 35.28°
INV. 24,48

LOT 5

NEW CENTRE COMMERCIAL
MB 51, PG 860
BK 5149, PG 368

PID: RC4911-007-027-000
OWNER: GOKUL LLC
4706 NEW CENTRE DR,
DB 5666, PG 0518

ZONING: RB

EXISTING

USE: RESIDENTIAL HOTEL

66'30'28°E____ 278.87' (TOTAL)_|
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20° UTILITY EASEMENT (PUBLIC)
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MAP BOOK 55, PAGE 14

PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENT

CENTRE COURT AT NEW CENTRE
DR. COMMERCIAL PARK
A CONDOMINIUM

PID: RO48911-001-026-000
OWNER: CENTRE CONDC POA INC
5101 DUNLEA CT,

DB 5472, PG 186
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AREA
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24" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
(TYP)

_
PROPOSED STRIPINGJ

(8.5'x18") L

PROPOSED CURB AND GUTIER

EXIST. FH

PROPOSED DUMPSTER WITH FENCING
(SEE DETAIL)

EASEMENT

~

10" NON—MUNICIP,

£0°0g
M.B¥.90.0 5
\\ —_—

EXIST.
DRIVEWAY

—_—

PID: RO4911-001-017-000

PROPERTIES LP
5102 DUNLEA CT.
ZONING: RB

OWNER: JER/JAMESON NC

USE: RESIDENTIAL HOTEL

2§unur~r EASEMENT (PUBLIC}
W o EX. 8"W

xS \"DO NOT ENTER’ SIGN

4 |=5.00

RESTAURANT
2,875 SF

BICYCLE RACK-

2
T
[
LN ot . B N .
I S .

.(Og

(10 spaces) | %

HANDICAP SIGNAGE
1,511 SF (TYP)

FFE: 36.0

1,541 SF

1,541 SF

1,435 SF

1,511 SF

RESTAURANT

2,975 SF
TACTILE MAT

T"_- .“l,_".-. Il
2Tl 8" PVC SS @ 0.6% MIN.

Of‘\
St
SR

"‘5"—-—18.00’ 24.00 L‘W“1

24.00

4

BENCH MARK

E.CM.
ELEV 35.76

(NGVD'29)

®

DRAE 28 55
-__\t

{

30" yuLaY
EASEMENY {PLBLIC)

10° NON~MUNICIPAL

‘DO NOT ENTER’

w3
i
MAPLE
49)

EXIST. FH @
-\*233:

EXIST. STOP BAR

48'x46° SIGHT
DISTANCE TRIANGLE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION

|

(1) 8” 45 BEND

~ o 3p.72

RELOCATE EXIST 8"
WATER AS SHOWN

(1) 8" 45" BEND

EX.SSMH

INV.__ 23 47’

PID: RO4900—001—007—-003

| OWNER: TARGET CORPORATION
PROPOSED SIGN 4711 NEW CENTRE DR,

| ZONING: RB

———PROPOSED CO USE: REGIONAL RETAIL

|

— 24" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
(TYP)

(PUBLIC R/W VARIES)

NEW CENTRE DRIVE

| _——46'x46’ SIGHT
[ DISTANCE TRIANGLE

\\__ EXIST. FH \b%

™~ EXIST. DO NOT
| ENTER’ SIGN

81,49~

m/@
366°33°20"W

=

51.97

"'T’EX—IST.

e \ DRIVEWAY

PID; RO4911-001-018-~000

OWNER: WINSTON SALEM DG LLC

4720 NEW CENTRE DR.
ZONING: RB
USE: NEIGHBORHOOD RETAIL

—{\
555 EX.SSMH

TOP 37.46'

V. 28.01
v
s
( <
| N
20'x70" SIGHT

DISTANCE TRIANGLE

L=

1" METER/1” BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

|
\EXIST. STOP [SIGN/

T xSt sTop BAR

2" METER/2” BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

ROAD SIGN EX.6"W 1

(1) 4"x8” TEE e i

(1) 6" 45" BEND w
-] — W

NOTES:

ZONING

1) TOPOGRAPHY AND TREE SURVEY COMPLETED BY ARNOLD CARSON,
PLS.

2) PERMITTING OF BUSINESS IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE IS A SEPARATE
PROCESS. CITY OF WILMINGTON WILL NOT ALLOW OBSTRUCTIONS WIiTHIN
THE RIGHT—-OF—WAY.

3) CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY SIZE, MATERIAL, INVERTS AND
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
FROPOSED CONNECTIONS.

4) EXISTING EASEMENTS AS SHOWN

5) CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL~WEATHER ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY
VEHICLES AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8) UNDERGROUND FIRE LINE(S) MUST BE PERMITTED AND INSPECTED BY
THE WILMINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY TO
THE BUILDING. CONTACT THE WILMINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT DIVISION OF
FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY AT 910-341-0696.

SOLID WASTE
1) SITE TO USE ON-SITE DUMPSTER.

TRAFFIC

1) ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—WAY AND FOR
DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE THERMOPLASTIC AND MEET CITY AND/OR NCDOT
STANDARDS.

2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING SIGNS AND PAVEMENT
MARKINGS) IN AREAS OPEN TO PUBLIC TRAFFIC ARE TO MEET MUTCD
(MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES) STANDARDS.

3) CONTACT TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT 341-7888 TO ENSURE THAT ALL
TRAFFIC SIGNALS FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
4) CALL TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT 341-7888 FORTY—EIGHT HOURS PRIOR
TO ANY EXCAVATION IN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY,

5) ANY BROKEN OR MISSING SIDEWALK PANELS, DRIVEWAY PANELS AND
CURBING WILL BE REPLACED.

6) CONTACT KAREN DIXON AT 741-7888 TO DISCUSS STREET LIGHTING
OPTIONS.

7) ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS AND MARKINGS OFF THE RIGHT—OF—WAY
ARE TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MUTCD STANDARDS.

8) NO ROWS TO BE CLOSED.

9) NO STREETS PROPOSED.

10) OFF SITE PARKING PROPOSED AS SHOWN.

11) DRIVEWAYS TO MEET CiTY STANDARDS.

13) ALL PARKING STALL MARKINGS AND LANE ARROWS WITHIN THE
PARKING AREAS SHALL BE WHITE.

14) STOP SIGNS AND STRFET SIGNS TO REMAIN IN PLACE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

15) TACTILE WARNING MATS WILL BE INSTALLED ON ALL WHEELCHAIR
RAMPS.

LANDSCAPING

1) A LANDSCAPING PLAN INDICATING THE LOCATION OF REQUIRED STREET
TREES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF WILMINGTON TRAFFIC
ENGINEERING DIVISION AND THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE RECORDING OF THE FINAL
PLAT.

2) NO OBSTRUCTIONS ARE PERMITTED IN THE SPACE BETWEEN THIRTY
(30) INCHES AND TEN (10) FEET ABOVE THE GROUND WITHIN THE
TRIANGULAR SITE DISTANCE,

3) PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, TREE
PROTECTION FENCING WILL BE INSTALLED AROUND PROTECTED TREES OR
GROVES OF TREES AND NO CONSTRUCTION WORKERS, TOOLS, MATERIALS,
OR VEHICLES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING.

4) ANY TREES AND/OR AREAS DESIGNATED TO BE PROTECTED MUST BE
PROPERLY BARRICADED WITH FENCING AND PROTECTED THROUGHOUT
CONSTRUCTION TO INSURE THAT NO CLEARING, GRADING OR STAGING OF
MATERIALS WILL OCCUR IN THOSE AREAS.

5) NO EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED ON SITE UNTIL ALL TREE PROTECTION
FENCING AND SILT FENCING IS INSTALLED AND APPROVED. PROTECTIVE
FENCING IS TO BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE
PROJECT AND CONTRACTORS SHALL RECEIVE ADEQUATE INSTRUCTIONS ON
TREE PROTECTION METHODS.

CFPUA

1) WATER AND SEWER SERVICE SHALL MEET CAPE FEAR PUBLIC UTILITY
AUTHORITY (CFPUA) DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2) PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CFPUA CROSS CONNECTION
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS. WATER METER(S) CANNOT BE RELEASED UNTIL
ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE MET AND THE STATE HAS GIVEN THEIR FINAL
APPROVAL.

3) IF THE CONTRACTOR DESIRES CFPUA WATER FOR CONSTRUCTION, HE
SHALL APPLY IN ADVANCE FOR THIS SERVICE AND MUST PROVIDE A
REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE (RPZ) BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE ON THE
DEVELOPERS SIDE OF THE WATER METER BOX.

4) ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM SUPPLIED BY CFPUA WATER SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE CFPUA’S CONNECTION CONTROL REGULATION. CALL 332-6419
FOR INFORMATION.

5) ANY BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES REQUIRED BY CFPUA WILL NEED
TO BE ON THE LIST OF APPROVED DEVICES FOR USCFCCCHR OR ASSE.
6) PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER EXIST WITHIN SITE. EXISTING EASEMENTS
AS SHOWN.

7) CONTACT THE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL CENTER AT
1-800-632—-4949 PRIOR TO DOING ANY DIGGING, CLEARING OR
GRADING.

8) ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A RAIN AND
FREEZER SENSOR.

9) CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICE
LOCATIONS, SIZES AND MATERIALS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ENGINEER
TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CONFLICTS.

DRAINAGE

1) CURB INLETS 1 THROUGH 7 DRAIN IN A NORTHWEST DIRECTION TO
AN EXIST. 24" RCP.

2) CURB INLETS 8 AND 9 AND DROP INLETS 1 AND 2 DRAIN IN A
SOUTHWEST DIRECTION TO AN EXIST. 18" RCP

3) ALL OUTFALLS DRAIN TO EXIST. OFF—~SITE POND.

4) THIS SITE IS APPROVED UNDER STATE STORMWATER PERMIT No. SW8
980620 MODIFICATION AND CITY STORMWATER DISCHARGE PERMIT No.
98048

LEGEND

EXISTING TREE

o

1/2” SERVICE

@ TREE PROTECTION — DO NOT DISTURB

SITE PLAN

" METER/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

BAR SCALE 717=30"
307 75° o’ 3o’ '
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LOCATION MAP

SITE DATA:

— e — PROPERTY BOUNDARY

PROPERTY OWNER
PROJECT ADDRESS
PIN NUMBER

WINSTON SALEM DG, LLC
4712 NEW CENTRE DRIVE
RO4911-001-018-000

AREA NOT IN A FEMA 100-YEAR FLOOD ZONE.
ZONING DISTRICT RB—REGIONAL BUSINESS

DISTURBED AREA 1.86 Ac.

SETBACKS REQUIRED FRONT: 25’
REAR: 15
SIDE: O’

CORNER: 25

PROPOSED BUILDING SETBACKS FRONT: 136’

REAR: 62’
SIDE: (SOUTH) 69’/ (NORTH) 89’

TRACT AREA (LOT 3R)
TRACT AREA (PART OF 3R)

212,423 SF (4.88% AC)
103,332 SF (2.37+ AC)

BUILDING USE (PART OF 3R) RESTAURANT/RETAIL
EXISTING BUILDING AREA 17,554 SF
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA (GROSS) 14,924 SF
BUILDING LOT COVERAGE (32,478/212,423) 15.3%
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS (LOT 3R} 2
NUMBER OF UNITS (PART OF 3R} 8
BUILDING HEIGHT (PART OF 3R) 25’
NUMBER OF STORIES (PART OF 3R) 1
SF PER FLOOR {GROSS) (PART OF 3R) 19,924 SF
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREAS:

EXISTING BUILDING 17,554 SF
EXISTING ASPHALT + CURB 60,080 SF

EXISTING CONCRETE (SiDEWALK/DR%VEWAY% 4,665 SF
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 2,299 SF (38.7%)

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREAS:

PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT 14,924 SF
PROPOSED ASPHALT + CURB 46,385 SF
PROPOSED CONCRETE (SIDEWALK/DUMPSTER) 6,268 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 67,577 SF (65.4%)
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS TO REMAIN 80,878 SF
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT 21,503 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 170,058 SF (80%)

PART _OF 3R

PARKING REQUIRED:

RESTAURANT (EXCLUDES KITCHEN & RESTROOMS)
1 SPACE PER 80 SF MIN.
1 SPACE PER 85 SF MAX.
4000/80=50 MIN. 4000/85=62 MAX.

RETAIL

1 SPACE PER 400 GROSS SF MIN.
1 SPACE PER 200 GROSS SF MAX.
8,8974/400=23 MIN. 8,974/200=45 MAX.

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 73-107
PARKING PROPOSED: 85
CAMA LAND USE: URBAN
PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER BY CFPUA

EXISTING WATER FLOW: 0 GPD
EXISTING SEWER FLOW: 0 GPD
PROPOSED WATER FLOW:

(120 GPD/1,000 SF x 14,924 x 110%) 1,970 GPD
PROPOSED SEWER FLOW:

{120 GPD/1000 SF x 14,924 SF) 1,791 GPD
HANDICAP SPOTS REQUIRED PROPOSED

1-25 SPOTS= 1 HANDICAP SPOT)
5 SPOTS/25=3.4 4 HANIDCAP SPQTS

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED (85 SPACES) 10 BICYCLE PARKS
BICYCLE PARKING PROPOSED 10 BICYCLE PARKS

50—-62 SPACES

NEW CENTRE LOT 3R
WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA

23—45 SPACES

Approved Construction Plan
Name

Date

Planning

Traffic

Fire

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

APPROVED

CITY OF WILMINGTON
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

DATE PERMIT #

SIGNED

TRIPP ENGINEERING, P.C.|SITE AND UTILITY PLAN
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For each open utility cut
of
City streets, a $325
permit
shall be required from the
City prior to occupancy
and/or project
acceplance.

- DATE
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30° COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT

LOT 3
NEW CENTRE COMMERCIAL
MB 51, PG 60
BK 5149, PG 368

OWNER: GOKUL LLC
4706 NEW CENTRE DR.
DB 5666, PG 0518
ZONING: RB
EXISTING USE: RESIDENTIAL HOTEL
COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT
MAP BOOK 51, PAGE 60

DEED BOOK 5149, PAGE 368

PID: R04911-007-027-000

CONVERT EXIST. DROP INLET
INTO SDMH

REMOVE EXIST. FRAME AND
GRATE AND REPLACE WITH

EXiST. FH \E)

1) TOPOGRAPHY AND TREE SURVEY COMPLETED BY ARNOLD CARSON,
PLS.

2) PERMITTING OF BUSINESS IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE IS A SEPARATE
PROCESS. CITY OF WILMINGTON WILL NOT ALLOW OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN
THE RIGHT—OF—WAY.

3) CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY SIZE, MATERIAL, INVERTS AND
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
PRCOPOSED CONNECTIONS,

4) EXISTING EASEMENTS AS SHOWN

5) CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL—WEATHER ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY
VEHICLES AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8) UNDERGROUND FIRE LINE(S) MUST BE PERMITTED AND INSPECTED BY
THE WILMINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF-WAY TO
THE BUILDING. CONTACT THE WILMINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT DIVISION OF

REVISIONS

No,
Date

Description | By

LOCATION MAP

SDMH FRAME AND COVER. FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY AT 910-341-0686. S[TE DATA
EX. C.B. No.3
ToP 3522 , SOLID _WASTE PROPERTY OWNER WINSTON SALEM DG, LLC
1) 8" 45 BEND— : : 50" TEMPORARY GRAVEL 1) SITE TO USE ON—SITE DUMPSTER. PROJECT ADDRESS 4712 NEW CENTRE DRIVE
( CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - PIN NUMBER R0O4911-001-018-000
EX. CB. Nod4 _ __ _ |~ '-f,f)é-‘ 1) ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—WAY AND FOR AREA NOT IN A FEMA 100-YEAR FLOOD ZONE.
| g 1, DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE THERMOPLASTIC AND MEET CITY AND/OR NCDOT ZONING DISTRICT RB—REGIONAL BUSINESS
—— Il ———»1 ' STANDARDS. DISTURBED AREA 1.86 Ac.
| e = —- 2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING SIGNS AND PAVEMENT
7 MARKINGS) IN AREAS OPEN TO PUBLIC TRAFFIC ARE TO MEET MUTCD ,
— 50 pavaTe Cl No. 5 (MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES) STANDARDS. SETBACKS REQUIRED FRONT: 23,
s ASCESS EASEMENT RIM_34.0c ) o 3) CONTACT TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT 341—7888 TO ENSURE THAT ALL SIDE: O
[NV 30.8 2 TRAFFIC SIGNALS FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN. CORNER: 25’ ]
= R ™ 4) CALL TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT 341—7888 FORTY—EIGHT HOURS PRIOR @)
) & TO ANY EXCAVATION IN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY. R
TIE INTO EXIST. é"Nsz 00 _ 5) ANY BROKEN OR MISSING SIDEWALK PANELS, DRIVEWAY PANELS AND PROPOSED BUILDING SETBACKS PR OAR: o S
RN 3'47 ' : 2 CURBING WILL BE REPLACED. SIDE: (SOUTH) 69’/ (NORTH) 89’ =
NV 29,04 , ; ) ] P A0 RPN g 6) CONTACT KAREN DIXON AT 741-7888 TO DISCUSS STREET LIGHTING Z.
: . e g - i [50-0:0-0. w OPTIONS.
(MATCH EXIST.) —sstrair GR&%E PR\ — = : 7) ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS AND MARKINGS OFF THE RIGHT—OF—WAY TRACT AREA (LOT 3R) 212,423 SF (4.88 AC) Q
g PR - i“' - T \ N ¢ ARE TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH TRACT AREA (PART OF 3R) 103,332 SF (2.37% AC) ) Emt m
ORANAGE. e . o S N ] ; L e e g MUTCD STANDARDS. BUILDING USE (PART OF 3R) RESTAURANT/RETAIL Z )
M FavoR oF LoT 38 vl = o 0. : : a 8) NO ROWS TO BE CLOSED. rd <
T A [ e | 9) NO STREETS PROPOSED. EXISTING BUILDING AREA 17,554 SF O = d
/ﬂsow AT | 10) OFF SITE PARKING PROPOSED AS SHOWN. PROPOSED BUILDING AREA (GROSS) 14,924 SF —= = —
TOP 35.72 Gl L DOUBLE ¢l 11) DRIVEWAYS TO MEET CITY STANDARDS. ngﬁgg\#@ oLFOTBL%%uEgégE Lg$’§§8/212’423) 15-375 N =] E—l —
| RIM 34.7 ’  RESTAURANT 1 || RiM 34.0 PARKING AREAS SHALL BE WHITE. BULDING HEIGHT (PART OF 3 I~ T = O e
20' UTIUTY EASEMENT (PUBLCHINY 31 .7 _ . 2,975 SF 9 || IV 310 é%)NSS?ngCT%GNNS AND STREET SIGNS TO REMAIN IN PLACE DURING NUMBER OF STORIES (PART OF 3R) 1 SR 1 <
- ““ /* f% LT -
CONVER%%;&?%@%&%%&% Lt - al Bl lex owton masn | 15) TACTILE WARNING MATS WILL BE INSTALLED ON ALL WHEELCHAIR SF PER FLOOR (GROSS) (PART OF 3R) 19,924 SF <t O
MATCH RIM ELEV, 34.43+ s i /o ssor RAMPS. S
EX. C.B. No.1\+\ E N 3 - 29 EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREAS: EIJ .
TOP 35.14 ° _ : g b LANDSCAPING EXISTING BUILDING 17,554 SF U —
LISV, 30.04 | B : 1,511 SF Bl o RPTE = 1) A LANDSCAPING PLAN INDICATING THE LOCATION OF REQUIRED STREET EXISTING ASPHALT + CURB 60,080 Sk < e Dfl
187INV-OUT 29.94 28 |2 / gl % 1/ < 1& TREES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF WILMINGTON TRAFFIC EXISTING CONCRETE (SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY 4665 St [l A
29, & o ENGINEERING DIVISION AND THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 2,299 SF (38.7%) Z = O
égé it P P 2 FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE RECORDING OF THE FINAL 2 = =
g8 PRz S 1 1,435 SF~ 8 PLAT. : z
2fg g g = / f I 1 2) NO OBSTRUCTIONS ARE PERMITTED IN THE SPACE BETWEEN THIRTY PR Y IQUS AREA 14.924 SF A=
CENTRE COURT AT NEW CENTRE x LA - (30) INCHES AND TEN (10) FEET ABOVE THE GROUND WITHIN THE PROPOSED ASPHALT + CURB 46.385 SF - 2 EI] >
DR. COMMERCIAL PARK r = A1 1 TRIANGULAR SITE DISTANCE. PROPOSED CONCRETE (SIDEWALK/DUMPSTER) 6,268 SF
A’ CONDOMINIUM i i = O 1541 SF 3) PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION ACTMVITY, TREE PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 67,577 SF (65.4%) . B ) Qo
BID. RO4911-001—026—000 o o 2 s i © ' PROTECTION FENCING WILL BE INSTALLED AROUND PROTECTED TREES OR EXISTING IMPERVIOUS TO REMAIN 80,978 SF ¢ O -
OWNER: CENTRE CONDO POA INC P LS U L GROVES OF TREES AND NO CONSTRUCTION WORKERS, TOOLS, MATERIALS, FUTURE DEVELOPMENT 91.503 SF = — )
5101 DUNLEA CT, 1oP 34.95 WSO FEPE W OR VEMICLES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 170,058 SF (80%) “ N
08 5472, PG 166 ANl 4) ANY TREES AND/OR AREAS DESIGNATED TO BE PROTECTED MUST BE ' ) g Z,
USE: CONDOMINIUM COMMON 28 I 1,541 SF 4 PROPERLY BARRICADED WITH FENCING AND PROTECTED THROUGHOUT PART OF 3R -
AREA EE =i PID: RO4900—001-007-003 CONSTRUCTION TO INSURE THAT NO CLEARING, GRADING OR STAGING OF PARKING REQUIRED: <L' Q EE] 2
. T : )
EE\ ] PROPOSED SIGN OW“;%JQ?%EE%%RR‘;O%;T;ON MATERIALS WILL OCCUR IN THOSE AREAS. RESTAURANT (EXCLUDES KITCHEN & RESTROOMS) m Z d
EXISTING PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENT: 44 G | ZONING: RS 5) NO EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED ON SITE UNTIL ALL TREE PROTECTION 1 SPACE PER 80 SF MIN, B < Z
CONNECT TO PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT 4 v 1,435 SF USE: REGIONAL RETAIL FENCING AND SILT FENCING IS INSTALLED AND APPROVED. PROTECTIVE 1 SPACE PER 65 SF MAX, g
. A FENCING IS TO BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE 4000/80=50 MIN. ~4000/65=62 MAX. 50-62 SPACES -
EXC.B. No.2 > o PROJECT AND CONTRACTORS SHALL RECEIVE ADEQUATE INSTRUCTIONS ON RET{\ILSPACE PER 400 GROSS SF MIN )
INV. 3027 g ] g | TREE PROTECTION METHODS. 1 SPACE PER 200 GROSS SF MAX. .
N 1,511 SF q, aa - . 8.974/400=23 MN." 8,974/200=45 MAX. 23-45 SPACE{ = _,
_ . : e ’ el el
CONVERT EX. CB F%ié”%ﬁ&?%? e = 3 J T &3 2 1) WATER AND SEWER SERVICE SHALL MEET CAPE FEAR PUBLIC UTILITY TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED: 73-107 =
MATCH EX. RIM ELEV. 34.47+ — = 1 g 28 AUTHORITY (CFPUA) DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PARKING PROPOSED: 85 -~ O
' S . ° 2 N 2) PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CFPUA CROSS CONNECTION U @
o T f g = CONTROL REQUIREMENTS. WATER METER(S) CANNOT BE RELEASED UNTIL CAMA LAND USE: URBAN
ol L /" RESTAURAN iy ok S ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE MET AND THE STATE HAS GIVEN THEIR FINAL 'z ©
N ‘f?j‘/ I pesy 2,975 SF ik} - Zlo APPROVAL. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER BY CFPUA — o
T 8 Y/ ? =< o'y 3) IF THE CONTRACTOR DESIRES CFPUA WATER FOR CONSTRUCTION, HE EXISTING WATER FLOW: 0 GPD g =
’/ AN - IS SHALL APPLY IN ADVANCE FOR THIS SERVICE AND MUST PROVIDE A EXISTING SEWER FLOW: 0 GPD =] o
//T 5 £ REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE (RPZ) BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE ON THE PROPOSED WATER FLOW: =
| T Z DEVELOPERS SIDE OF THE WATER METER BOX. (120 GPD/1,000 SF x 4924 x 110%) 1,970 GPD = - O
e 4) ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM SUPPLIED BY CFPUA WATER SHALL COMPLY (120 CPD/1000 SF X 14924 SF) 1791 GPD = V- oo
WITH THE CFPUA'S CONNECTION CONTROL REGULATION. CALL 332-6419 ' ' o S @
FOR INFORMATION. + B A.
Cl No. 7— 5) ANY BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES REQUIRED 8Y CFPUA WILL NEED AN DA GreoTs, REQUIRED, SPOT) PROPOSED R ‘5 l “ﬁg
RIM 34.3 | TO BE ON THE LIST OF APPROVED DEVICES FOR USCFCCCHR OR ASSE. 5 SPOTS/25=3.4 4 HANIDCAP SPOTS Z . Z Do
INV 32.0 6) PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER EXIST WITHIN SITE. EXISTING EASEMENTS 5 © oz
EXIST, FH EXIST. FH o AS SHOWN. BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED (85 SPACES) 10 BICYCLE PARKS = = 1|‘ Dy
x?;li 7) CONTACT THE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL CENTER AT BICYCLE PARKING PROPOSED 10 BICYCLE PARKS T c:l>97
EX.C.B. 1-800—632—4949 PRIOR TO DOING ANY DIGGING, CLEARING OR a¥ 25 =25
TOP 35.85 GRADING. up & ;ES
INV.18" 31.81 B "C: Z
INV.24" 3181 FS—E)?EE[;ERRS-I:(;%TJ)%N SYSTEM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A RAIN AND Approved Constr’uctlon Plan Q_| ) 5 g :%’
BOTTOM 31.11 . . | =L
REPLACE EXIST. CB DS o oF CENIRE GO - 9) CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICE Name Date 2 o E O &3
FRAME AND GRATE WITH EW CENTRE DRIV, CONDOMINUM LOCATIONS, SIZES AND MATERIALS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ENGINEER . — = g ©§0O
DROP INLET ERAME AND T TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CONFLICTS. Planning v =oE
R 38 " ~ e B 1) CURB INLETS 1 THROUGH 7 DRAIN IN A NORTHWEST DIRECTION TO Fire
. oo / AN EXIST. 24" RCP.
e B A : 2) CURB INLETS 8 AND 9 AND DROP INLETS 1 AND 2 DRAIN IN A W
EXIST. FH- 05— oo CHImE CHEE ety ES ; SOUTHWEST DIRECTION TO AN EXIST. 18" RCP -
& T S I P . 31.52 / N S — 3) ALL OUTFALLS DRAIN TO EXIST. OFF—SITE POND. o
qu %g gEA N / 4} THIS SITE IS APPROVED UNDER STATE STORMWATER PERMIT No. SW8 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN 4>
< z3 980620 MODIFICATION AND CITY STORMWATER DISCHARGE PERMIT No.
EX. CB = 2 / I EXIEST. \ N Q8048 APPRO\/ED
TOP 35.00 z DRIVEWAY \ .LEQEND
NV, 32.53 ;g/\ \ CITY OF WILMINGTON
" {/ ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
[0 e, T T CAISTING CONTOUR DATE PERMIT #
\\ — — —o PROPOSED SEWER | /15 ———————m
/ 2 §§ PROPOSED WATER SIGNED_
- éég% PROPOSED STORM WATER
/ LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
P o X TEMPORARY SILT FENCE For cach open utiity cut DATE  03-03-15
— “~i3, of / hDESIGN PGT
' PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION City streets, a $325 DRAWN EJW
/ ™~ permit
/ 7— sholl be required from the
City prior to occupancy
PID: R04911-001-017-000 PID: RO4911—001-016—000 SI I E: EI IA N and/or project 3
/ OWNER: JER/JAMESON NC OWNER: WINSTON SALEM DG LLC - ’ acceptande. ( :
5102 DUNLEA CT. 4720 NEW CENTRE DR BAR SCALE  17=30
: SHEET 3 OF 4
/ 30° 15’ a’ 30’ &0° go’ ‘] 4_0‘] 3




—~———EXISTING TREE v, . i
ARIES (8'—8" MIN.) |
H AS DIR. BY ENG. 5
| /—STEEL STAKES SITE_WORK_NOTES
& MK,
: i o 19-GAUGE HARDWARE CLOTH SITE AREA 1. THE CGONTRACTO
| , N L O | - 157 OAIGE 1S STABILIZATION R SHALL VISIT THE SIT
_ / ’ ' — -~ STEEL POST EHISE LR 1 I / ENINGS) DESCRIFTION |  TIMEFRAME TMEFRAME 2. CLEARING. GONTRACTOR & MMEDATELY ADIACENT 10 THE STIE. REVISIONS
- ’ W RS e — — ——— EXCRPTIONS e ' . CONTRACTOR SHALL R :
: - MIN. 12-1/2 CA._© g _ FILTER FABRIC AND SLOPES : AND STRIPPING: CONTRACTOR SHALL RAKE A :
: INTERMEDIATE WIRES! oy NepoT #5 OR_#57 éi?EQTXLO%RDESR’S’ EXISTING STRUCTURES ABOVE AND EgaggMggiDgoms, A
1 . HIGH AN )
4 - g ” . ‘ZVQLEE*;Q%Q% 7 DAYS NONE 4 MUCKING: € ONT\F;A%E%%R Sli{ﬁEtJITé\gé%D?ngERsAa WITHIN LIMITS OF CONS?QRRUGC;[\%{?\! |
DRIPLINE : z - REPRESENTATVE TO COORDINATE REMOVAL OF ANY SOFT ARERS, o
| ,‘ e — i , F=lond Ta: SLOPES STEEPER | 7 OATS 1;- 5. DISPOSAL: CLEARED, GRUBBED, STRIPPED OR %SIL e
i | 3" MIN. STAKE 1 \\_7\_,,@ X 3t Lgs“*s“?;’iifg :RG%{ 12|.VDOR 5 EE\EOXES EE%M SITE AND DISPOSED OF IN A PROPEERRaW(AgEERMAfgiggmi\?L SHALL BE
. ARE NOT ST ‘ PACTIO ACILITY.
PROTECTIVE__:  ———+—HEIGHT ABOVE § J Q 21, 14 nAngigg TAHLfS‘wsg, 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHELEH%\%TLED T(I:-i?ﬁPTLI:EW&H e o o
BARRIER s GRADE 3 \___ ANCHOR FABRIC SKIRT Sioees 31 08 — — EARTHWORK CONDITION. THE CONTRACTOR S“g)ﬁf gLAN MAY NCT REPRESENT A BALANCED
. N AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER PR — — CREATER THAN 0 PEET FILL QUANTITIES AND COMPLETE INSTALLATION E RESPONSIBLE FOR CUT AND
) T UNFORMLY GRADE A SHALLOW DEPRESSION APPROSCHING YT W IN LENGTH 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH SUITABLE BJSRSPEQFED GRADES.
. g o o som £ o S g, fLeRey e sores L RoNE (oEr Fox o R Y s REQURED OW WATERIAL TROM A% OFF-SITE
S i , 41 AND : RIS R ‘
[ ( ) ; b L Y BRI R RTE = oo e, HaW ZONES) EXISTING. UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. ~ BEFORE. COMMENGING ANY EXCAVAT
~l Oy e T . U R T S BN K oo X OR ALONG ROADWAYS O RIGHT-OF WAYS, PUBLIC AREAS OR IN DRITE O
- U R A o Nl [ i S B i ST fel Ko B %o — NPDES GROUND EASEMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR S:;\{LLOKJE)\’TV;&SAQUBEC AREAS OR IN PRIVATE
e T 1. FENCE FABRI ” . S o ceance epecT T THEIR INTENT TO EXCAV, APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL OF
\L_ML\ FENCE FABRIC SALL BE A MIN. OF 32° IN WIOTH AND " R hoSTUIAD St s S P SR, SoTons B el S S0 TR O ESTABIUZAT’ON CRITERIA 10, THE N TR LVATE, [, URITING, NOT LESS THAN 10 DATS PRIOR TP EXCAVATING
SPACING. WITH 12" STAY CROUNOOER. BE ST S s el S e e EggggNECTiON AND/OR THE RELOCATION OTFOAEEOERX?ISNFTJE R eECTan/ |
: PRIATE PERSONNEL UTILITIES WITH
NOTE: 2. FABRIC SHALL BE FOR EROSION 11. EXISTING SUR :
. 3 CONTROL AND MIN. OF VEYING PERFORMED BY ARNOLD
1. TREES TO BE SAVED WILL BE C 36 IN WIDTH. FABRIC SHALL ’ PF T N TGOS 2 D NENSIONS AT THE SE | EURTs
LEARLY MARKED PRIO 367 BE FASTENED 5P _ HALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSI ¥ THE OWNER.
A PROTECTIVE BARR R TO CONSTRUCTION AND QUATELY TO THE WIRE FA W RING—SU THE CONTRACTOR SHA ONS AT THE SITE. FURTH
A PROTECTVE BARRIER 15 10 BE INSTALLED AT THE DRIPLINE. DRI LINE — THE ENGINEER. BRIC AS DIRECTED BY THE s LOTH AND GRAVEL INLET PROTECTION PERMANENT GRASMSLI‘NE(F;Q D BRTOR 10 AT anol REPORT AL DISCREPANCIES OR QUESTIONS TO THE EWGINEER
AR o o B aTs HE TREE EXTENDING OUT TO THE TIPS OF THE 3. STEEL POST SHALL BE 5'—0" | SEEDING MIXTURE ETAIL 13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY AND ALL LAY
FN O A ON SIGNAGE "TREE PROTEGTION AREA S e enALL B o ok ;JY Pl-é_EIGHT AND BE OF THE Sperges . EE \g\?gKU%E%SEAO?SHERWISE DIRECTED BY OWNER UT REQUIRED TG CONSTRUCT
BOTH ENGLISH AND SPANISH. SIG : DO NOT ENTER” ' PENSACOLA BAHIAGRASS RATE.{Ib/gore) ' NS SHALL BE INSTALLED \
, NS SHALL BE SPAC fE " AT FINAL GRADE WITH A MINIMUM OF 36"
NO LESS £D EVERY 50 RICEA LESPEDEZA . COVER
THAN TWO SIGNS PER TREE PROTECTION AREA. FEET. WITH TEM PO RA AT i '™ ETERS, ThpS, WATERALS, WORKIANSHI AN
~Te = RY SI LT FENC E @ TALL FESGUE 1 gET §S§ CTOAE%AMATERMLS. WORKMANSHIP ANBE%LEOFéAEESETSQkELLgEA% }:;ND Sl
— A — & CTOR AND SHA HE RESPONSIBI
METHOD OF TREE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION : SEEDING NOTES o i ERERIIEE A8 S S e
. PLAN FOR PIPE 1. WHERE A NEAT APPEARANCE IS NSHiP, MATERIALS QT STANDARDS I
Np———— L SRierciato £ TR i Gt DeSRED, ou seRcER R e TET AND EQUIPMENT, APPROPRIATE BARRICADES, SIG CLUDING
- PEST. BERMUDA GRASS MAY BE f1_CANNOT BE- ONTROL DEVICES SHALL + SIGNS, LIGHTS
. TS e camnl s  TO MANTAIN SAFETY AND THO WAY TRAFFIC BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCDOT
z . ALL AREAS SHALL BE :
g Y SEEDING DATES ANY ‘DISCREPANCIES 10 THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO NSTALLATION _ AL, AREXS SHALL BE
NERIT AR NO: BRBsRtE - w13 - SLOPED TO DRAIN AWAY FROM BUILDINGS. AT ALL Titre 1o Al AREAS SHALL BE
g0 1s.C0 i e DEL CH—BN-2001 o SOlL. AMEN 18. CONCRETE STORM DRAINAGE PIPE SHALLSBAET g&sglMES'
Ty, SPHALT
_ A PAVEMENT CONC. COLLAR i MDDF::?ENTS 16 G;g[é ﬁﬁ}ﬁtﬁ?\lg‘%ﬁggﬁmmﬁ WITH MANL}FACTUREF?JSW;QT;GUF%QJEEESTSASKE{ED JOINTS
rid ) .
ELEV. VARIES SROUND AICULTURE LAESTORE. ARD 500 hoscrs 101010, FRRTLBER. =" CHLORNATED RUBBER ALKYD. FS TTaPei1n TYRE fl. FACTORY MIKED. GUICK- Davik CYD
: NON BLEEDING. REF ’ N sy . FACTORY MIXED, QU
- PRE~CAST CONC.——] BLAN NIGHT REFLECTING‘E LECTIVE MATERIAL MAY BE ADDED AT OWNER'S 0PT|01JC§03RYING’
JOINT % CONG. COLUAR =0 ASPHALT PAVEMENT MULCH é? DOCTILE RO SHALL BE CLASS S0
_ 1'-6" x 1'=0" x 080 STD. ALUM s mﬁl‘ : ELEV. VARIES ABPLY 4,000 Ib/acro GRAN STRAOR EQUNALENT COVER OF Ao ' 2?“”5?5 FOR WALKS, CURBS AND DRIVES SHALL HAVE A
I ) HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN ) - i - WA WULCH, AVGHORNG. T00L A DI W FONING, OR NETING OF BY CRMBNG RENGTH OF 3000 PSI @ 28 DAYS — AR ENTRA MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
RESERV TO READ "RESERVED PARKING" N . A vle Ve WK A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL_ A DISK WITH BLADES SET NEARLY STRAKHT CAN BE 22. FIELD TESTING SHALL BE DONE BY AN INDEPENDE!\IﬁED‘
i) W IDENTIFICATION SiiBol, — . 3000 PSt CONG—] || 2 P TR BRICK. MASONRY— B THE OWNER. FURTHER TESTNG REQUIRED DUE T0 & TALED Tl WL BE 1
PARK’N g NLV;ITD. POST W/ 3/8"  CANDIUM [ iok & SO B ] TS I % _1 C) 8 MAINTE! PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR UE TC A FAILED TEST WILL BE
N G RIS D : FLOW g NANCE 23. SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT NO. DATED
- §" x 1'-0" x .080 STD ALUM. SIGN .‘“‘W SEE PLAN FOR P o 4 & REFERTILZE THE FOLLOWNG APRIL WITH 50 Ib/ocre NIROGEN. REPEAT s Growis | CONSTRLIATIO FOR ADDITIONAL R£Q§I§_~~-——___' , BY
TO READ "VAN A o e ORIENTATIO i L L REGUIES. AT B MOWED. ONy ONGE A JEAk WHERE, A NEAT APPEARANCE ' EMENTS.
BoLRr0 W POST WITH-3/8" CANDIUM % 1 il SE CTINO:CJ Sizts 3000 P51 cono il ] h DESAED, OIT SERIEA'AND. NOW A5 OFTEN AS NEEDED. | 1 Crmice @N%’fgugraom SEQUENCE
| . 30LT 10 W0, FOST WK 3/5" C = SECTION AR K \E?R S;&OSE gRFE?lELa SLOPE SHALL EXCEED A RISE OR FALL OF ONE FOOT <
. by : ALL~ T F
1 \__,k—?;—-» 9" x 1’0" x 080 ST ALUM, SIGN CU RB |N LE]' DET Al L . PERMANEN WINTER 2. NO SEDIMENT WILL BE A(Llo\\fg '%L ETE%T 3THHEORS'I;F2NTAL). OR =
!-—5—4 6s HZG_/37'6“’ MUM PENALTY $250, 2 e SECTION  LEAZ BREnne A" Subin™ T GRASSING DETAIL 3 ;'Sg%ﬁf’ﬂ“gg,ﬂgg SLOPES DURING AND AFTER CONS'TRUACLTLiOiROQON SHALL BE CONTROLLED &] —
LOLOR 3/8"  CANDIUM 7 = : Y ERCSION :
e s B g, e, S0 & Wi : DROP INLET DETAIL S et ST ST UMTED 10 GRAVELED CORSTRUCTON, ENTRRGE, SLT FONCE, OHECK DA TG S
— WHITE Y FINI Hs——“- m LL SECONDAR i NCED CHECK
T /v ERADE S T TP B TEE BEANED VARETES) , CONSTRUCTION. Y EROSON CONTROL. NEASURES A5 SOON 45 FOSSIBLE AFTER. BEGINNING eﬁﬁ
. ALL EROSION CONTR
_ i _ B PLAN / RYE (GRAIN} 200 OL MEASURES TO BE INSPECTED AFT! E |
t MAXIMUM s R(WE ~1=1/2"R(TYP) I EXPANSION JOINT P SEEDING DATES ichgUhFd%ﬁ%ESNng IFNRI;(E)IT\JTP%%T%TION ARE 10 BE CifANEDE&’H%\IC% E?NF%ET OF SEDIMENT ©
5 || PENALTY o VAN TR = | z T30 WTERASCTR) A e CLEANED OUT AS STATED OR WHEN bk putt ! LEAK OR FAL. SEDIMENT TRAPS ‘ARE 7 -
v /87(TYP) 1 ACCESSIB 3/8"(7¥P) ﬁmﬁ] | ‘ﬁl lzmii—z'mz ; - SOIL AMENDMENTS > gUQIPN%U%AC)B;QLSET'RS%ELRQCQE;ROPOSED RETENTION POND TO ACT AS A SEDIMENT BAS E e
b — T == § s  REVOVE ACCUMULATION OF SIT n i
i | =Ly U '| tag GRouné'lﬁgg'?gD FERNUZER ACCORDING TO SOIL JESTS, OR APPLY 3.000- FUNCTIONING. RESTORE POND TO ILT AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW PROPER O
et e o - cr g oty soggs - creon LT[ [ [ ] - R R T RS BRI RS ™ Dk consirucion. e NLETS Wit INLET PROTECTION T0 AGT 46 SILT TRAPS. Z S
OO =l=IHElE — n NSTRUCTION, AS SILT TR '
TYP'C AL H A == == [J R b MULCH ; ENEER&(;ESTORM DRAIN Pgaﬁg_vg ACCUMULATED SILT AS NEEDED TO PREVENT SILA%PIS-:RGM o Z ) Z
ExB-10/10 WWAL COMPACTED = APFEY 4,000 Ibfocte GRAIN STRAW OR EQUI ) OF TOPSORL SHALL BE APPLIED 1O -
NTS NDICAPPED SIGN DETAIL SupoeE e e MG ANHOK ST 57 TABKNS WIT ASHIALT, SO, Of NETTNG OF oY Gt~ 8. MAINTAIN ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AL NEW ARTAS TOSE ORASSED. Z e
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30" COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT

(1) 8" 45 BEND ™

EXISTING
COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT

MAP BOOK 51, PAGE 60
DEED BOOK 5149, PAGE 388

LOT 5
NEW CENTRE COMMERCIAL
M8 51, PG 60
BK 5149, PG 368

PID: RO4911-007-027-000

OWNER: GOKUL LLC
4706 NEW CENTRE BR.
DB 5866, PG 0518
ZONING: RB
USE: RESIDENTIAL HOTEL
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155.00
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PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENT

CENTRE COURT AT NEW CENTRE
DR. COMMERCIAL PARK
A CONDOMINIUM

"
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BASEME

PID: R04911-001-026-000
OWNER: CENTRE CONDO POA INC
5101 DUNLEA CT.

DB 5472, PG 166
ZONING: RB
USE: CONDOMINIUM COMMON
AREA

EASEMENT {PUBLIC)
.

bd?ﬂ 2871

EXISTING PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENT/
CONNECT TO PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT.
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000G
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PID: R04911-001-017-000
OWNER: JER/JAMESON NC
PROPERTIES LP
5102 DUNLEA CT.
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USE: RESIDENTIAL HOTEL

\"‘“\

RECONDONGIUN ——— Wy

e

EMENT I FAVO)|
EW CENTRE DI

N

e

b

—_—

ECM
ELEV 35.76

(NGVD'29)
i &,
.~

BENCH MARK

TO BE SEASONAL
PLANTINGS

EXIST. FH ‘\\Ej?%_

k APPROXIMATE LOCATION

< "350.80" (ToTay) - f . fL

SS

1)BN
3)C
(3MC

(6)UI

(15)Ic

ot

ses‘aa’zo'wj_
5.00'

—PROPOSED SIGN

N

cou

NIUM

(3)E-Qv
(2)av
(3B)E—IC
(15)E—AG
(22)E-JC

10" NON—MUNICIPAL EASEMENT

N2329'268"W

NEW CENTRE DRIVE
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PID: RO4911—-001-016—000
OWNER: WINSTON SALEM DG LLC
4720 NEW CENTRE DR.

ZONING: RB

USE: NEIGHBORHOOD RETAIL

20°x70° SIGHT
DISTANCE TRIANGLE

| ————46'x46" SIGHT
DISTANCE TRIANGLE

(6)E—Qv
(1)E-UP

(46)E-IC
> (17)E-AG
(40)E-JC

DISTANCE TRIANGLE

/|—46’x48’ SIGHT

PIE; RO4900-001-007-003
OWNER: TARGET CORPORATICN

4711 NEW CENTRE DR,
ZONING: RB
USE: REGIONAL RETAIL

PROPERTY OWNER
OWNER ADDRESS

LAND USE

LANDSCAPING

1) A LANDSCAPING PLAN INDICATING THE LOCATION OF REQUIRED STREET
TREES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF WILMINGTON TRAFFIC

WINSTON SALEM DG, LLC
P.0. BOX 10720
WILMINGTON, NC 28404

RETAIL

REVISIONS

Description | By

LOCATION MAP

ENGINEERING DIVISION AND THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE RECORDING OF THE FINAL

PLAT.

2) NO OBSTRUCTIONS ARE PERMITTED IN THE SPACE BETWEEN THIRTY

(30) INCHES AND TEN (10) FEET ABOVE THE GROUND WITHIN THE
TRIANGULAR SITE DISTANCE.

3) PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, TREE

PROTECTION FENCING WILL BE INSTALLED AROUND PROTECTED TREES OR
GROVES OF TREES AND NO CONSTRUCTION WORKERS, TOOLS, MATERIALS,

OR VEHICLES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING.
4) ANY TREES AND/OR AREAS DESIGNATED TO BE PROTECTED MUST BE

PROPERLY BARRICADED WITH FENCING AND PROTECTED THROUGHOUT
CONSTRUCTION TO INSURE THAT NO CLEARING, GRADING OR STAGING OF

MATERIALS WILL OCCUR IN THOSE AREAS.

5) NO EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED ON SITE UNTIL ALL TREE PROTECTION
FENCING AND SILT FENCING IS INSTALLED AND APPROVED. PROTECTIVE
FENCING IS TO BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE
PROJECT AND CONTRACTORS SHALL RECEIVE ADEQUATE INSTRUCTIONS ON

TREE PROTECTION METHODS.

TOTAL ASPHALT+CURB 46,116 SF
20% INTERIOR SHADING REQUIRED 9,223 SF
INTERIOR SHADING PROVIDED 9,898 SF
{14 INTERIOR ISLAND TREES @707 SF EA.)

PLANT LIST

0.C. — "ON CENTER" CAL. — "CALIPER AT 8" ABOVE GRADE"

GAL. — "GALLON CONTAINER” HT. — "HEIGHT”

MIN.  PLANTING

KEY NO. TYPE COMMON NAME  SCIENTIFIC NAME  Si78  REMARKS
BN || 10 | LARGE SHADE TREE RIVER BIRCH BETULA NIGER 3" CAL. | AS SHOWN
Qv 2 | LARGE SHADE TREE | SOUTHERN LIVE OAK ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ,\i\ 3" CAL. | AS SHOWN
u |l 8 | LARGE DOWERING CRAPE MYRTLE LAGERSIROEMIA | 3" cAL. | AS sHowN
ic || 76 SHRUB CARISSA HOLLY ‘LE,’é A%?g;:’,m 3 GAL. | AS SHOWN
MC || 39 | GROUND COVER MUHLY GRASS MURLENBERSIA | 3 GAL. | AS SHOWN

E~QV] 11 TREE {EXISTING) SOUTHERN LIVE OAK

QUERCUS VIRGINIANA |AS SHOWN] AS SHOWN

E-LH|| 4 TREE (EXISTING)

CRAPE MYRTLE

LAGERSTROEMIA
INDICA AS SHOWN| AS SHOWN

E-UPY| 1 TREE (EXISTING) CHINESE ELM

ULMUA PARVIFOLIA |AS SHOWN; AS SHOWN

E-AR] 2 TREE {EXISTING) RED MAPLE

ACER RUBRUM AS SHOWN| AS SHOWN

E~IC || 82 SHRUB (EXISTING)

CARISSA HOLLY

ILEX CORNUTA

'CARISSA' AS SHOWN) AS SHOWN

@ w o % B d®

E-AGH 32 SHRUB (EXISTING)

GLOSSY ABELIA

ABELIA GRANDIFLORA |AS SHOWN| AS SHOWN

LOROPETALUM

NEW CENTRE LOT 3R
WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA

TRIPP ENGINEERING, P.C.|LANDSCAPE PLAN

419 Chestnut Street

C—1427

910—-763—-5631

2015 TRIPP ENGINEERING, P.C.

LICENSE No.

Wilmington, North Carolina 28401
Phone 910-763-5100

Fax
©

@ E-LC| 9 | SHRUB (EXISTING) LOROPETALUM CHINENSIS AS SHOWN{ AS SHOWN
GROUND COVER JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS
% £E-JC|| 82 (EXISTING) SARGENT JUNIPER 'SARGENTY AS SHOWN] AS SHOWN
REQUIRED PROPOSED
13 TREE(S) 13 TREE(S)
STREETYARD (NEW CENTRE): 350.8-38*25= 7,820 SF 78 SHRUB(S) 78 SHRUB(S)
5 TREE(S) 5 TREE(S)
STREETYARD {DUNLEA CT.): 243.13~24%25/2= 2,739 SF 27 SHRUB(S) 51 SHRUB(S)
DISTURBED AREA: 1.86 Ac. (15 TREES PER DISTURBED ACRE) 28 TREES 31 TREES
FO%BJ?QE%NZ;LANTINGS: (EAST) 445 SF (SEE PLAN) Approved Construction Plan
Name Date
FOUNDATION PLANTINGS: (WEST .
206x18x12% ( ) 445 SF (SEE PLAN) Pltanning
Traffic
Fire
lE.G'.EHD STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
—_— = = e PROPERTY BOUNDARY APPROVED
- — — — — EXISTING CONTOUR CITY OF WILMINGTON
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
@ TREE PROTECTION — DO NOT DISTURB DATE PERMIT #
SIGNED
X TREE TO BE REMOVED

SITE PLAN

BAR SCALE ] 7=30"

30’ 15’ o’ 30’ 60’

For each open utility cut
of
City streets, a $325
permit
shall be required from the
City prior to occupancy
and/or project
acceptance.
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